
Faith Courage Love
Faith to move forward in confidence and succeed.

Courage to make a difference in the world every day.
Love one another as God loves us.

17.05.2024

Website - www.roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk
Facebook - Roecliffe CE Primary School

Twitter - @roecliffeschool

Dear parent / carer

We hope you enjoy reading our Roecliffe news!

● Well done Year 6!
Well done to our Year 6 pupils for trying your hardest this week in the SATs tests!
We hope that you achieve the outcomes you deserve and wish you lots of happy
memories in your final half term at Roecliffe.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/well-done-year-6-2/

● Nursery Foodie Experts!
Congratulations to our Nursery children for being presented with a very
important certificate from Beth at Phunky Foods to show that they have
completed their healthy foods workshops this half term. Our Nursery children
have learned all about different healthy foods and enjoyed trying new tastes and
textures of fruits and vegetables.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/nursery-foodie-experts/

● Bonjour!
Class 3 were very lucky this week when they were taught French this week by
Madame Heap who is a very experienced French teacher and will be taking some
of our Class 3 children to France with Mrs Barrett and Mrs Briggs in a few weeks’
time. The Class 3 children will have a second French lesson taught by Mme Heap
next week and they can polish up their French speaking skills ready for some
French conversation during our trip!

● Messy Play sessions
Our school is providing Messy Play sessions for babies and toddlers in
September and we have two free trial sessions for you to try! Please see the
attached flyer for more details.

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/well-done-year-6-2/
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/nursery-foodie-experts/


● Goodbye our feathered friends!
Our gorgeous little chicks, which hatched in the Class 1 classroom just under two
weeks ago, are now ready to spread their little wings and flap to pastures new!
Thank you to our kind staff and children who have cleaned, cuddled and fed our
little feathery babies in the past couple of weeks. We have found lovely new homes
for our chicks and they will be well looked after in their farm surroundings.
https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/goodbye-our-feathered-friends/

● FORCES
CAKES FOR THE WEEKEND
Each class receives the profit from their bake sales to spend on whatever they
want/need for their classroom.
Class 3 are now discussing what to spend their profit of £97.75 on - we'll let you
know what they decide!

F.O.R.C.E.S will also buy an extra treat at the end of the summer term for the class
who raises the most money from their bake sale.

Upcoming bake sale dates :
Class 2 - Friday 7th June
Class 1 - Friday 12th July

DADS AND LADS
It's that time of year again! In next week's newsletter we'll be announcing our
upcoming Dads and Lads event!

UNIFORM REQUEST
We have had a few requests for uniform in various ages, especially the larger
ages/sizes which we are very short of in our uniform store. If you have any
uniform in this size, or any other size, that you would like to donate please feel
free to drop off at school for FORCES. Please email us on
forcesroecliffe@outlook.com if you would like to purchase any of our Preloved
uniform.

Thank you

F.O.R.C.E.S

● This week’s winning house
Congratulations to children in South house for achieving the most house points
this week!

https://roecliffe.n-yorks.sch.uk/goodbye-our-feathered-friends/


● Positive Learning Behaviour Awards
A huge well done and congratulations to these children for being chosen to
receive the Positive Learning Behaviour Award:

Class 1 - Amelia & Primrose
Class 2 - Lois
Class 3 - Max

We hope that you all have a lovely weekend!
Mrs Briggs

Diary Dates

Tuesday 21st May Messy Play trial session for babies & toddlers

Friday 24th May School Closes for Half-Term 3.30pm

Tuesday 4th June Class Photos & Year 6 Leavers Photos

Thursday 6th June Familiarisation Meeting for France - Pupils

Friday 7th June Class 2 Bake Sale

Mon 10th - Thurs 13th
June

Class 3 trip to France

Tuesday 25th June Year 6 Crucial Crew

Friday 28th June Sports Day 1pm

Thursday 4th July Messy Play trial session for babies & toddlers

Friday 5th July Back-up Sports Day 1pm

Wednesday 10th July Class 3 Production - Bishop Monkton Village Hall

Friday 12th July Class 1 Bake Sale

Monday 15th July New Nursery/Reception Transition Sessions

Monday 15th July Annual Pupil Reports to parents/carers



Term Dates 2023-24

Summer Term

Monday 8th Apr Training Day - School Closed

Monday 9th Apr School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 6th May Bank Holiday

Friday 24th May School Closes for half-term

Monday 3rd Jun School Reopens

Friday 19th July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Monday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed



Term Dates 2024-25

Autumn Term

Monday 2nd Sept Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 3rd Sept School Reopens

Friday 25th Oct School Closes for half-term

Monday 4th Nov School Reopens

Friday 20th Dec School closes for Christmas 2.30pm

Spring Term

Monday 6th Jan Training Day - School Closed

Tuesday 7th Jan School Opens for Spring Term

Friday 14th Feb School Closes for half-term

Monday 24th Feb School Reopens

Friday 28th Mar Training Day - School Closed

Friday 4th April School Closes for Easter - 2.30pm

Summer Term

Monday 21st April Bank Holiday

Tuesday 22nd April School Opens for Summer Term

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday

Thursday 22nd May School Closes for half-term

Friday 23rd May Training Day - School Closed

Monday 2nd June School Reopens

Monday 21st July School Closes for Summer 2.30pm

Tuesday 22nd July Training Day - School Closed


